

---

*Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Registrar of Companies (Fees) (Limited Partnerships and Newspaper Proprietors) Regulations 2009. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes*

---

---

## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

### **2009 No. 2392**

# The Registrar of Companies (Fees) (Limited Partnerships and Newspaper Proprietors) Regulations 2009

Department for Business, Innovation and Skills  
28th August 2009

*Ian Lucas*  
Minister for Business and Regulatory Reform,

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Registrar of Companies (Fees) (Limited Partnerships and Newspaper Proprietors) Regulations 2009. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Sch. 1 para. 6 omitted by [S.I. 2015/971](#) Sch. 5 para. 3 (welsh language version)
- Sch. 1 para. 6 omitted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 17(5)
- Sch. 1 para. 1(2) substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 17(4)
- Sch. 1 para. 5 Table substituted by [S.I. 2024/155](#) reg. 6(3)
- Sch. 1 para. 1(1) words inserted by [S.I. 2024/155](#) reg. 6(2)
- Sch. 1 para. 1 heading words omitted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 17(2)
- Sch. 1 para. 1(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 17(3)
- Sch. 2 para. 4(b) substituted by [S.I. 2011/319](#) reg. 3(b)
- Sch. 2 para. 4(c) substituted by [S.I. 2011/319](#) reg. 3(c)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(g) substituted by [S.I. 2011/319](#) reg. 3(h)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(h) substituted by [S.I. 2011/319](#) reg. 3(i)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(e) substituted by [S.I. 2011/319](#) reg. 3(n)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(f) substituted by [S.I. 2011/319](#) reg. 3(o)
- Sch. 2 para. 4(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2011/319](#) reg. 3(a)
- reg. 2 word omitted by [S.I. 2018/1299](#) reg. 66(a)
- reg. 2 words omitted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 15
- reg. 3 words omitted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 16
- reg. 4(2) word substituted by [S.I. 2018/1299](#) reg. 66(b)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 1 para. 5A inserted by [S.I. 2024/155](#) reg. 6(4)
- Sch. 1 para. 5B inserted by [S.I. 2024/155](#) reg. 6(5)
- Sch. 1 para. 5(a)(i) word substituted by [S.I. 2011/319](#) reg. 2
- Sch. 2 para. 4(b)(i) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(2)
- Sch. 2 para. 4(b)(ii) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(3)
- Sch. 2 para. 4(c)(i) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(4)
- Sch. 2 para. 4(c)(ii) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(5)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(e)(i) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(6)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(e)(iii) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(7)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(f)(i) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(8)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(f)(iii) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(9)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(g)(i) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(10)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(g)(ii) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(11)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(h)(i) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(12)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(h)(ii) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(13)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(c)(i) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(14)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(c)(ii) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(15)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(d)(i) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(16)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(d)(ii) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(17)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(e)(i) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(18)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(e)(ii) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(19)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(f)(i) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(20)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(f)(ii) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/621](#) reg. 18(21)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(e)(i) words substituted by [S.I. 2011/319](#) reg. 3(d)

- Sch. 2 para. 5(e)(iii) words substituted by [S.I. 2011/319 reg. 3\(e\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(f)(i) words substituted by [S.I. 2011/319 reg. 3\(f\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(f)(iii) words substituted by [S.I. 2011/319 reg. 3\(g\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(c)(i) words substituted by [S.I. 2011/319 reg. 3\(j\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(c)(ii) words substituted by [S.I. 2011/319 reg. 3\(k\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(d)(i) words substituted by [S.I. 2011/319 reg. 3\(l\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(d)(ii) words substituted by [S.I. 2011/319 reg. 3\(m\)](#)